TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2017

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

BANKRUPTCY COURT CALENDAR

2ND FLOOR COURTROOM, 150 READE CIRCLE
GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

THE HONORABLE JOSEPH N. CALLAWAY, PRESIDING

HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM

01:00 PM

16-02764-5-JNC
#1

VACATED:

01:30 PM

16-02609-5-JNC
#2

02:00 PM

16-05606-5-JNC
#5
VACATED:

1/9/2017 4:30PM

MILLSTON FOOD MART, INC. CH: 7

MOTION FOR APPREHENSION OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF DEBTOR TO
COMPEL ATTENDANCE FOR EXAMINATION
** MOTION TO CONTINUE FORTHCOMING **

TRUSTEE:  Stephen L Beaman
ATTORNEY: PRO SE (Millston Food Mart, Inc.)
ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)

DREW TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC. CH: 11
SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO FILE PLAN AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

TRUSTEE:  Walter L Hinson
ATTORNEY: Travis Sasser (Drew Transportation Services, Inc.)
ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)

JOSEPH F. & GLORIA H. WIGGINS CH: 11
EMERGENCY MOTION TO USE CASH COLLATERAL
** INTERIM CONSENT ORDER FORTHCOMING **

ATTORNEY: JOSEPH ZACHARY FROST (Joseph F. Wiggins, Gloria H. Wiggins)
ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)
ATTORNEY: JAMES S. LIVERMON (COMMERCIAL FUNDING SOLUTIONS, LLC)

Page: 1



02:00 PM

16-05626-5-JNC

1/9/2017

#3

#4

4:30PM

1)

2)

SKIN SENSE, INC.

MOTION TO USE CASH COLLATERAL

STATUS CONFERENCE - Objection to Claims 7, 8, and 9 ( Howard Jacobson)

ATTORNEY:
ATTORNEY:
ATTORNEY:
ATTORNEY:
ATTORNEY:

Ciara L. Rogers (Skin Sense, Inc.)

Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)
Paul A. Fanning (Capital Bank Corporation)
William P Janvier (Envision SMG, LLC)

Howard A. Jacobson (Howard Jacobson)
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CH: 11



